VQX_N /\—=WY X
VQX N Parts list

100N T (FAMEA
Not used in 100N

100NTI(FAEH

/®/not used in 100N

100N, 125N, 125N-15 (£03

(03/for 100N, 125N and 125N-15




VQX_N /J\—=VY DX
VQX_N parts list

TR BEHOBREERIZY FOBREIRTY. ERTEIRFELTEDFEADT, 12y hTHBALTZE),

Note: The colored parts are components of each unit. They are not sold separately, so please purchase the unit.

=1

95
Mark

m

Part name

VQX100N

VQX125N

VQX125N-15

VQX160N

VQX200N

@& Q'ty

@ Q'ty

8% Q'ty

B Q'ty

B Q'ty

R —

Body

RATUT—X
Spring case

OS2 TRoUa
Clamp screw

Z3—F. M
Jaw F, M

>3- F
Jaw F

>3—M
Jaw M

NAETUTLEHRS
Hexagon socket head

M8x16

10

M10x20

M10x20 10

M10x20

M10x20

10

ZE> RILFwY k ASSY
Spindle nut ASSY

RE>RILFY b
Spindle nut

U—JRTFU>T
Leaf spring

XoL—=)\
Scraper

ROL—)\B)—
Scraper cover

U—JRTFU>
Leaf spring

ouzy
O ring

AS568-29

AS568-29

AS568-29 1

AS568-29

AS568-29

FTE>
Parallel pin

B 5x10

B 6x10

B 6x10 1

B 6x10

B 6x10

TEIREARBANAL
Cross-recessed pan head screw

M4x5

M4x5

M4x5 4

M4x5

M4x5

AV EZ VAN
Hexagon socket head cap screw

M4x6

M4x6

M4x6 2

M4x6

M4x6

I35y FFwv bk ASSY
Clutch nut ASSY

ISYFFY b
Clutch nut

RSATZE> RIL
Drive spindle

AT
Spring

S XK
Hexagon socket set screw rod tip

==L
Seal

AF—)LR—)L
Steal ball

79

79

79 1

79

79




. VQX100N VQX125N VQX125N-15 VQX160N VQX200N
[Sis) i
Mark Part name B2 Q'ty B2 Q'ty B8 Q'ty E#% Q'ty E#% Q'ty
) ——
G AJ—TJ ASSY 1 1 1 1 1
Sleeve ASSY
T ——
A=z 1 1 1 1 1
Sleeve
)AL
. . 1 1 1 1 1
Spiral ring
%)
RTUDF ] ] ] ; ;
Spring F
AF—)LR—=)L
39 1 39 1 3.9 39 1 39 1
Steal ball
FIL=R—IL
- 5052 1/8 5 5052 1/8 5 5052 1/8 5052 1/8 5 5052 1/8 5
Aluminium ball
S XKD M5x5.5 ’ ’ ) ) )
Hex.socket set screw with dog point
PR
H U7RILJUASSY ’ ’ 1 1 1
Revolver ASSY
T
DY V1A 1 1 1 1 1
Revolver
UL
By V1VAVsVAN ’ ’ 1 1 1
Revolver cover
— L S j
Ja—=)L>oU> 1 1 1 ; ;
Guide ring
c=8 1 1 1 1 1
Pin B
1) j
RTFU>I D 4 4 4 4 4
Spring D
A5 RAI—= A ] ] ] ; ;
Slide cover A
J A5 RH)\—- B 1 1 1 ] ]
Slide cover B
AS5A RAN-C ) ’ ’ 1 1
Slide cover C
K IV 1 2 2 2 2
Washer
I>RIL—
L [FRIeR 1 1 1 1 1
End plate
1w
I At 1 1 1 1 1
Cover ring
T RANR—
N [T 1 1 1 1 1
End cover
P 9o/ 3 4 4 4 4
Dish spring
Q Ao RJOvo ) ) ) 5 5
Guide block
R DS>2TF0D 4 4 4 4 4
Clamping fixture
o= 4 4 4 4 4
Clamp
T. W, )
A0v bFy b 4 4 4 4 4
T slot nut
VAV=VIN Y VA S 4 4 4 4 4
Hex. socket cap head screw
7y 4 4 4 4 4

Washer




=1

5=
Mark

i

Part name

VQX100N

VQX125N

VQX125N-15

VQX160N

VQX200N

fE# Q'ty

fE# Q'ty

fE# Q'ty

&% Q'ty

&% Q'ty

~NJIL=34> ~ PAD
Toggle joint PAD

TFEIAGRBANNRG
Cross-recessed pan head screw

M4x45

M4x45

M4x45 3

M4x55

3

M4x55

XF—)LR—IL
Steal ball

39

3.9

39 3

39

39

Ly vIL—hA
Pressure plate A

JLvsvIL—hKB
Pressure plate B

DJxvz0Ov R
Wedge rod

~NIILIN— A
Toggle bar A

~JILIN— B
Toggle bar B

AES
Spring

J\> RJL PAD
Handle PAD

RF—)LR—IL
Steal ball

39

39

39 1

39

39

EEziED
Rotary grip

ER18

ER18

ER18 1

ER22

ER22

J\> RV
Handle

RTYUSIF
Spring F

FLX373)(— ASSY
Telescopic cover ASSY

X541 RA)I=X
Slide cover X

254 RAIN=Y
Slide cover Y

RS54 RAN=2Z
Slide cover Z

OvoXoYa M6x5.5
Lock screw M6x5.5

S kXK M5x5.5
Hexagon socket set screws with dog point M5x5.5




- 2 VQX100N VQX125N VQX125N-15 VQX160N VQX200N
oS o Y Y - ; :
Mark Part name BAXKMRE || UXRME | E | ORISR | OORE || UTXRE | E
Size standard | Qty | Size standard | Q'ty | Size standard | Q'ty | Size standard | Q'ty | Size standard | Q'ty
A= VNN = VA
01 M5x25 2 M5x25 2 M5x25 2 M5x30 2 M5x30 2
Hexagon socket head cap screw
A= VNN =V VA
02 M6x12 2 M6x12 2 M6x12 2 M6x12 2 M6x12 2
Hexagon socket head cap screw
A= VNN = VA
03 M8x35 4 M10x35 4 M10x35 4 M12x40 2 M12x40 2
Hexagon socket head cap screw
A= VNN =V VA
04 - - - M12x50 2 M12x50 2
Hexagon socket head cap screw
A= VNN = VA
05 M10x35 4 M12x40 4 M12x40 4 M14x50 4 M16x60 4
Hexagon socket head cap screw
A= VNN =V VA
06 M10x35 4 M12x40 4 M12x40 4 M14x50 4 M16x60 4
Hexagon socket head cap screw
CRZLE &R
07 L S28 1 S28 1 S28 1 S$32 1 S 32 1
C-type retaining ring
ouxy
08 . S50 1 S50 1 S50 1 S50 1 S50 1
Oring
2T
09 6 1 6 1 6 1 6 1 6 1
Hexagonal wrench key
CHrvr
10 Cc10 4 c12 4 Cc12 4 C14 4 C16 4
Cap C
CHrvr
11 Cc10 4 c12 4 Cc12 4 C14 4 C16 4
Cap C
FiTE>
12 . B 6x22 2 B6x18 2 B6x18 2 B8x18 2 B8x18 2
Parallel pin
FiTE>
13 . - B6x12 1 B 6x12 1 B8x18 1 B8x18 1
Parallel pin




